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Course 
Code

Course Name Department NCEA Level Endorsable UE Approved

11AC1 11 Accounting 1 Commerce 1
11AG1 11 Agriculture and Horticultural Science 1 Science 1
11BC4 11 Building Carpentry 4 Technology 1
11BU1 11 Business Studies 1 Commerce 1
11CH1 11 Chinese 1 Lanugages 1
11DN1 11 Dance 1 Dance 1
11DR1 11 Drama 1 Drama 1
11DT1 11 Digital Technology 1 Technology 1
11EC1 11 Economics 1 Commerce 1
11EN1 11 English 1 English 1
11EN2 11 English 2 English 1
11ENE 11 English Enriched English 1
11FH4 11 Food and Hospitality 4 Technology 1
11FR1 11 French 1 Lanugages 1
11GE1 11 Geography 1 Social Science 1
11GM1 11 German 1 Languages 1
11HA1 11 Te Ao Haka 1 Māori 1
11HE1 11 Health Science 1 Health 1
11HI1 11 History 1 Social Science 1
11JP1 11 Japanese 1 Languages 1
11LF4 11 Learning Intensively for Future Training 4 Careers/Gateway 1
11MA1 11 Mathematics and Statistics 1 Mathematics 1
11MA2 11 Mathematics and Statistics 2 Mathematics 1
11MD1 11 Media Studies 1 Media 1
11MN3 11 Mathematics Numeracy 3 Mathematics 1
11MU1 11 Music 1 Music 1
11OE1 11 Outdoor Education 1 Outdoor Education 1
11PE1 11 Physical Education 1 Physical Education 1
11PFR 11 Performance Rugby Physical Education 1
11PH1 11 Photography & Design 1 Visual Arts 1
11PN1 11 Painting 1 Visual Arts 1
11RM1 11 Te Reo Māori 1 Māori 1
11SD1 11 Science Double 1 Science 1 2 option lines
11SI1 11 Science General 1 Science 1
11SS3 11 Social Science with Literacy 3 Social Science 1
11TP1 11 Technology Product Design 1 Technology 1
11VC1 11 Design and Visual Communication 1 Technology 1
11EL3 11 English Language (ESOL) 3 Englsih Lanugage 1 and 2 2 option lines
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Course 
Code

Course Name Department NCEA Level Endorsable UE Approved

11DNA 11 Dance Accelerate Dance 2 Y
12AB1 12 Agribusiness 1 Science 2 Y
12AC1 12 Accounting 1 Commerce 2 Y
12AC2 12 Accounting 2 Commerce 2 Y
12AG1 12 Agriculture and Horticultural Science 1 Science 2 Y
12AH1 12 Art History 1 Visual Arts 2 Y
12BC4 12 Building Carpentry 4 Technology 2
12BI1 12 Biology 1 Science 2 Y
12BI2 12 Biology 2 Science 2 Y
12BU1 12 Business Studies 1 Commerce 2 Y
12CH1 12 Chinese 1 Languages 2 Y
12CM1 12 Chemistry 1 Science 2 Y
12CM2 12 Chemistry 2 Science 2 Y
12CS1 12 Classical Studies 1 Social Science 2 Y
12DN1 12 Dance 1 Dance 2 Y
12DR1 12 Drama 1 Drama 2 Y
12DS1 12 Design 1 Visual Arts 2 Y
12DT1 12 Digital Technology 1 Technology 2 Y
12EC1 12 Economics 1 Commerce 2 Y
12EC2 12 Economics 2 Commerce 2 Y
12EN1 12 English 1 English 2 Y
12EN2 12 English 2 English 2 Y
12ENE 12 English Enriched English 2 Y
12FH4 12 Food and Hospitality 4 Technology 2
12FN4 12 Financial Capability 4 Commerce 2
12FR1 12 French 1 Languages 2 Y
12GE1 12 Geography 1 Social Science 2 Y
12GM1 12 German 1 Languages 2 Y
12GW4 12 Gateway 4 Careers/Gateway 2
12HA1 12 Te Ao Haka 1 Māori 2 Y
12HE1 12 Health Science 1 Health 2 Y
12HE2 12 Health Science 2 Health 2 Y
12HI1 12 History 1 Social Science 2 Y
12JP1 12 Japanese 1 Languages 2 Y
12LF4 12 Learning Intensively for Future Training 4 Careers/Gateway 2
12MA1 12 Mathematics with Statistics 1 Mathematics 2 Y
12MAA 12 MAGnet Automotive MAGnet 2
12MBC 12 MAGnet Building and Construction MAGnet 2
12MC1 12 Mathematics with Calculus 1 Mathematics 2 Y
12MD1 12 Media Studies 1 Media 2 Y
12MM3 12 Modern Music 3 Music 2
12MN3 12 Mathematics Numeracy 3 Mathematics 2
12MU1 12 Music 1 Music 2 Y
12OE3 12 Outdoor Education 3 Outdoor Education 2
12PE1 12 Physical Education 1 Physical Education 2 Y
12PH1 12 Photography 1 Visual Arts 2 Y
12PN1 12 Painting 1 Visual Arts 2 Y
12PS1 12 Psychology 1 Social Science 2 Y
12PY1 12 Physics 1 Science 2 Y
12PY2 12 Physics 2 Science 2 Y
12RM1 12 Te Reo Māori 1 Māori 2 Y
12RR1 12 Te Reo Rangatira Māori 2 Y
12SC3 12 Sports Coaching 3 Physical Education 2
12SE1 12 Earth and Space Science 1 Science 2 Y
12SS3 12 Social Science Studies 3 Social Science 2
12TP1 12 Technology Product Design 1 Technology 2 Y
12TT4 12 Travel and Tourism 4 Social Science 2
12VC1 12 Design and Visual Communication 1 Technology 2 Y
12EL3 12 English Language (ESOL) 3 Englsih Lanugage 2 and 3 2 option lines
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Course 
Code

Course Name Department NCEA Level Endorsable UE Approved

12DNA 12 Dance Accelerate Dance 3 Y Y
13AB1 13 Agribusiness 1 Science/Commerce 3 Y Y
13AC1 13 Accounting 1 Commerce 3 Y Y
13AG1 13 Agriculture and Horticultural Science 1 Science 3 Y Y
13AH1 13 Art History 1 Visual Arts 3 Y Y
13BC4 13 Building Carpentry 4 Technology 3
13BI1 13 Biology 1 Science 3 Y Y
13BI2 13 Biology 2 Science 3 Y Y
13BU1 13 Business Studies 1 Commerce 3 Y Y
13CH1 13 Chinese 1 Languages 3 Y Y
13CM1 13 Chemistry 1 Science 3 Y Y
13CM2 13 Chemistry 2 Science 3 Y Y
13CS1 13 Classical Studies 1 Social Science 3 Y Y
13DN1 13 Dance 1 Dance 3 Y Y
13DNA 13 Dance Accelerate Dance 3 Y Y
13DR1 13 Drama 1 Drama 3 Y Y
13DS1 13 Design 1 Visual Arts 3 Y Y
13DT1 13 Digital Technology 1 Technology 3 Y Y
13EC1 13 Economics 1 Commerce 3 Y Y
13EN1 13 English 1 English 3 Y Y
13EN2 13 English 2 English 3 Y Y
13ENS 13 English Scholarship English 3 & Scholarship Y Y
13FH4 13 Food and Hospitality 4 Technology 3
13FN4 13 Financial Capability 4 Commerce 3
13FR1 13 French 1 Languages 3 Y Y
13GE1 13 Geography 1 Social Science 3 Y Y
13GE2 13 Geography 2 Social Science 3 Y Y
13GM1 13 German 1 Languages 3 Y Y
13HA1 13 Te Ao Haka 1 Māori 3 Y Y
13HA1 13Te Ao Haka 1 Māori 3 Y Y
13HE1 13 Health Science 1 Health 3 Y Y
13HE2 13 Health Science 2 Health 3 Y Y
13HI1 13 History 1 Social Science 3 Y Y
13HI2 13History 2 Social Science 3 Y Y
13JP1 13 Japanese 1 Languages 3 Y Y
13LF4 13 Learning Intensively for Future Training 4 Careers and Vocational Pathways3
13MA3 13 Mathematics and Statistics 3 Mathematics 3 Y
13MAA 13 MAGnet Automotive MAGnet 3
13MBC 13 MAGnet Building and Construction MAGnet 3
13MC1 13 Mathematics with Calculus 1 Mathematics 3 Y Y
13MCS 13 Calculus Scholarship Mathematics 3 & Scholarship Y Y
13MD1 13 Media Studies 1 Media 3 Y Y
13MM3 13 Modern Music 3 Music 3 Y
13MPP 13 MAGnet Uniformed Services Police MAGnet 3
13MS1 13 Mathematics with Statistics 1 Mathematics 3 Y Y
13MSO 13 MAGnet Sports and Outdoor Recreation MAGnet 3
13MSS 13 Statistics Scholarship Mathematics 3 & Scholarship Y Y
13MU1 13 Music 1 Music 3 Y Y
13OE1 13 Outdoor Education 1 Outdoor Education 3 Y Y
13PE1 13 Physcial Education 1 Physical Education 3 Y Y
13PH1 13 Photography 1 Visual Arts 3 Y Y
13PN1 13 Painting 1 Visual Arts 3 Y Y
13PS1 13 Psychology 1 Social Science 3 Y Y
13PY1 13 Physics 1 Science 3 Y Y
13PY2 13 Physics 2 Science 3 Y Y
13RM1 13 Te Reo Māori 1 Māori 3 Y Y
13RR1 13 Te Reo Rangatira 1 Māori 3 Y Y
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Course 
Code

Course Name Department NCEA Level Endorsable UE Approved

13SC4 13 Sports Coaching 4 Physical Education 3
13SE1 13 Earth and Space Science 1 Science 3 Y Y
13TP1 13 Technology Product Design 1 Technology 3 Y Y
13TT4 13 Travel and Tourism 4 Social Science 3
13VC1 13 Design and Visual Communication 1 Technology 3 Y Y
13EL3 13 English Language (ESOL) 3 English Languages 3 and 4
13ACS 13 Accounting Scholarship Conmerce Scholarship
13BIS 13 Biology Scholarship Science Scholarship
13CMS 13 Chemistry Scholarship Science Scholarship
13CSS 13 Classics Scholarship Social Science Scholarship
13ECS 13 Economics Scholarship Commerce Scholarship
13GES 13 Geography Scholarship Social Science Scholarship
13HIS 13 History Scholarhip Social Science Scholarship
13HPS 13 Health and Physical Education Scholarship Physical Education Scholarship
13MDS 13 Media Scholarship Media Scholarship
13PSS 13 Psychology Scholarsthip Social Science Scholarship
13PYS 13 Physics Scholarship Science Scholarship


